
ORI Name Date/Time Incident NumberCall Type Street Name City

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 20:42 22ES000333 Noise Disturbance Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 20:27 22ES000332 Mental Health Roscoe Ct Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 17:43 22ES000331 Trespassing Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 17:14 22ES000330 DUI Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 16:39 22ES000329 Fire Incident Educational Dr / Drury Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 15:40 22ES000328 Larceny - from vehicle Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 13:10 22ES000327 Accident - Damage Fuller Place Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 9:57 22ES000326 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 8:59 22ES000325 Disturbance - Family Iroquois Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 7:54 22ES000324 Traffic Hazard River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 5:07 22ES000323 Alarm Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 3:29 22ES000322 Alarm Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 1:55 22ES000321 Alarm Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 0:33 22ES000320 Accident - LSA Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 0:23 22ES000319 Alarm Allen Martin Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/16/2022 0:12 22ES000318 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Brigham Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 23:42 22ES000317 Alarm Market Pl Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 23:36 22ES000316 Intoxicated Person Pearl St / West St Ext Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 23:13 22ES000315 Alarm Upper Main St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 23:01 22ES000314 Larceny - Other Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 19:58 22ES000313 Alarm Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 19:30 22ES000312 Welfare Check Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 19:02 22ES000311 Alarm Meadow Ter Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 18:41 22ES000310 Disturbance - Family Iroquois Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 18:30 22ES000309 Noise Disturbance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 17:20 22ES000308 Assist - Public Browns River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 15:13 22ES000307 Motor Vehicle Complaint Browns River Rd / Weed Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:43 22ES000306 Alarm Founders Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:43 22ES000305 Unlawful Mischief/Vandalism Greenbriar Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:11 22ES000304 Unlawful Mischief/Vandalism Alderbrook Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:07 22ES000303 Fraud Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:06 22ES000302 Fraud Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:06 22ES000301 Fraud Airport Dr South Burlington

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:05 22ES000300 Fraud Williston Rd South Burlington

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:05 22ES000299 Fraud Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:04 22ES000298 Fraud Dorset St South Burlington

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:03 22ES000297 Fraud Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 14:02 22ES000296 Fraud Park St Brandon

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 13:15 22ES000295 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 11:51 22ES000294 Assist - Agency Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 11:46 22ES000293 Assist - Public Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 11:08 22ES000292 Unlawful Mischief/Vandalism Thomas Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 9:55 22ES000291 Larceny - Other Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 9:24 22ES000290 Alarm Allen Martin Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 5:37 22ES000289 Traffic Stop I289 / Ex 9 Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 4:48 22ES000288 Alarm Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/15/2022 0:50 22ES000287 Suicidal - Subject/Attempt Pinecrest Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 21:36 22ES000286 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Grove St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 21:22 22ES000285 Noise Disturbance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 20:46 22ES000284 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 20:23 22ES000283 Animal - Cruelty Bobolink Cir Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 20:20 22ES000282 Traffic Stop Railroad Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 20:12 22ES000281 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Lamoille St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 19:53 22ES000280 Larceny - Retail Theft Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 19:23 22ES000279 Assist - Court Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 18:37 22ES000278 Motor Vehicle Complaint Kellogg Rd / Morse Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 17:02 22ES000277 Accident - Damage Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 14:08 22ES000276 Accident - Injury Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 14:08 22ES000275 Accident - Injury Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 10:20 22ES000274 Assist - Public Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 9:09 22ES000273 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 8:51 22ES000272 Alarm Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 8:40 22ES000271 Alarm Market Pl Essex



Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 4:26 22ES000270 Foot Patrol Autumn Pond Wy Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 3:41 22ES000269 Winter Parking Essex Junction Village Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 3:01 22ES000268 Larceny - from building Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 2:05 22ES000267 Accident - Injury River Rd / Sand hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/14/2022 0:02 22ES000266 Assist - Medical Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 22:35 22ES000265 Noise Disturbance Carmichael St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 19:10 22ES000264 Intoxicated Person Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 18:27 22ES000263 Assist - Court Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 16:43 22ES000262 Disturbance - Family Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 15:07 22ES000261 Utility Problem Towers Rd / Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 14:58 22ES000260 Alarm Kiln Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 13:55 22ES000259 Assist - Court Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 13:21 22ES000258 Assist - Agency Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 11:35 22ES000257 ID Theft Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 11:13 22ES000256 Assist - Court Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 9:35 22ES000255 Larceny - Retail Theft Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 8:31 22ES000254 Found/Lost Property Lincoln St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 8:19 22ES000253 Traffic Stop Main St / Taft St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/13/2022 1:29 22ES000252 Threatening/Harassment Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 23:25 22ES000251 Assist - Public Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 22:10 22ES000250 Mental Health Kellogg Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 21:22 22ES000249 Noise Disturbance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 20:09 22ES000248 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Kellogg Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 19:56 22ES000247 Traffic Stop Warner Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 19:34 22ES000246 Traffic Hazard Susie Wilson Rd / Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 19:04 22ES000245 Juvenile - Runaway Lincoln St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 18:48 22ES000244 Assist - Public Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 17:41 22ES000243 Alarm Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 15:41 22ES000242 Recovered/Stolen Property Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 15:34 22ES000241 Assist - Agency Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 14:30 22ES000240 Assist - Public Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 13:58 22ES000239 Assist - Agency Oakwood Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 13:52 22ES000238 Traffic Stop Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 12:51 22ES000237 Larceny - Retail Theft Kellogg Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 12:01 22ES000236 Alarm Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 10:47 22ES000235 Phone Problem /Harrassment Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 8:14 22ES000234 Noise Disturbance South St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 8:06 22ES000233 Alarm Brigham Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 5:56 22ES000232 Alarm Founders Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 2:26 22ES000231 Alarm Market Pl Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 1:52 22ES000230 Larceny - Retail Theft Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/12/2022 1:52 22ES000229 Larceny - Retail Theft Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 22:48 22ES000228 Animal - Cruelty Carmichael St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 22:10 22ES000227 Disturbance - Family Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 20:50 22ES000226 Alarm Brigham Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 18:34 22ES000225 Noise Disturbance Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 18:33 22ES000224 Larceny - from person Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 17:32 22ES000223 Assault Tyler Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 17:10 22ES000222 Accident - Damage Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 16:46 22ES000221 Alarm Indian Brook Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 16:11 22ES000220 Assist - Court Peacham Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 14:41 22ES000219 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 14:23 22ES000218 Alarm Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 14:13 22ES000217 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Countryside Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 13:54 22ES000216 Assist - Court Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 13:25 22ES000215 Larceny - Retail Theft Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 11:53 22ES000214 Larceny - Retail Theft Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 11:51 22ES000213 Assist - Agency Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 11:49 22ES000212 Assist - Agency Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 11:36 22ES000211 Assist - Public Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 11:28 22ES000210 Court Order Violation - TRO/FRO/Other Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 11:21 22ES000209 Larceny - Retail Theft Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 9:18 22ES000208 Accident - Damage I 289 / River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 5:23 22ES000207 Disturbance - Family West St Essex Junction



Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 4:01 22ES000206 DLS Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/11/2022 0:04 22ES000205 Alarm Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 23:14 22ES000204 Assist - Medical Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 20:38 22ES000203 Animal  - Problem Brickyard Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 18:52 22ES000202 DUI Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 18:02 22ES000201 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 16:57 22ES000200 Robbery Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 16:36 22ES000199 Accident - LSA Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 14:26 22ES000198 Welfare Check Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 14:18 22ES000197 Citizen Dispute River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 13:35 22ES000196 COVID-19 Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 12:55 22ES000195 Accident - Damage Fairview Dr / Juniper Ridge Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 12:27 22ES000194 Parking Problem Carmichael St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 9:22 22ES000193 Larceny - Other Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 9:17 22ES000192 Motor Vehicle Complaint Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 4:35 22ES000191 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Jericho Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 4:20 22ES000190 Recovered/Stolen Property Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/10/2022 1:02 22ES000189 Assist - Public Fort Pkwy / Ethan Allen Ave Essex


